writing within the 30-day period, at the end of the period the license shall be automatically suspended. 5 

Section 14. Bond Form and Purpose.  Each applicant must file a bond or cash deposit when 6 

applying for or renewing a license in the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00). 7 

Section  15. Bond Mandatory after Disciplinary Action.  If application for a license, or for 8 

restoration of a license, is made by: 9 

1) Any person whose license has been suspended or revoked as a result of 10 

disciplinary action; 11